L07000027308

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
. —		r
☐ PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
-,	G	
		ALV
		BAES ↓ ;
		.

Office Use Only



600091520126

03/12/07--01033--011 **130.00

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

To: Florida Department of State

Please find below the information needed to process our request:

Tom Pughe – President TECH ONE Electronics, LLC 1336 N. Federal Hwy Pompano Beach, FL. 33062 (954) 691-2170 phone (954) 691-2171 fax (954) 214-6308 cellular tpughe@theaxisgroups.com

Thank you.

INDI MAR 12 P 12: 2
SECRETARY DE STATE

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Cor	rporations			
SUBJECT: TECH C	ONE ELECTRONICS,	LLC		
		d Liability Company)	-	_
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.		
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:		
THOMAS J	. PUGHE			
•	(Name of Person)		
TECH ONE	ELECTRONICS, LL	С		
		(Firm/Company)	7.a	
3941 N.E.	31ST AVENUE		2001 MAR SECRETA	77
		(Address)	AR TAI HAS	-
LIGHTHOU	JSE POINT, FLOR	IIDA 33064	12 F RY OF SEE.	
	(City	/State and Zip Code)	F STA	O
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:	: 23 ATE RIDA	
	,,			
THOMAS J. PUG		at (954) 214-630		_
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime	Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filin Certificate of Sta Certified Copy (additional copy is e	atus &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporati Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 3230	ons er Circle	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
TECH ONE ELECTRONICS, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limite	d Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3941 N.E. 31ST AVENUE	3941 N.E. 31ST AVENUE
LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL 33064	LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL 33064
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the r THOMAS J. PUGHE	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
Name	
3941 N.E. 31ST AVENUE	
Florida street add	lress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable
LIGHTHOUSE POINT	FL 33064
City, State, a	ınd Zip
liability company at the place designated in t	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as v. I further agree to comply with the provisions of a

d all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Man: "MGRM" = M	ager anaging Member	Name and Address:	
MGRM - MS	anaging Member	THOMAS J. PUGHE 3941 N.E. 31ST AVENUE LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL 3306	4
			2001 HAR I
			OF STATE FLORIDA
	•		
(Use attachmen	nt if necessary)		
CLE V: Effective ffective date is	re date, if other than the listed, the date must date of filing.)	he date of filing: be specific and cannot be more	(OPTIONA Than five business day
CLE V: Effective ffective date is leading to days after the	re date, if other than the listed, the date must date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	he date of filing: be specific and cannot be more to the specific and cannot be specifically and cannot be specific and cannot be specifically and cannot be	than five business day
CLE V: Effective ffective date is leading after the	re date, if other than the listed, the date must date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a mem (In accordance with	ther or an authorized representative of section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the astitutes an affirmation under the penaltic	f a member.
CLE V: Effective factive date is leading to the days after the	re date, if other than the listed, the date must date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a mem (In accordance with of this document cord that the facts state.) THOMAS J. PUGH	be specific and cannot be more to the specific and cannot be specificated and cannot be specific and cannot be specificated and cannot be specific a	f a member.

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)